2017-18 HAVERHILL HIGH SCHOOL

FALL SPORTS INFORMATION
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START DATES/TIMES

CHEERLEADING
High School Back Gym
Aug. 21, 22, 24: TBA

CREW
High School Fitness Center
August 24: 9:00 AM - 11:00 AM

CROSS COUNTRY
Winnekenni Castle (347 Kenoza Ave)
August 24, 25, 26: 9:00-11:00 AM

FIELD HOCKEY
Aug. 24: 8-11AM HHS Track & 6:30-9PM Trinity Stadium
Aug. 25: 12-3PM & 6:30-9PM Trinity Stadium
Aug. 26: 7:00-9:00AM Trinity Stadium

FOOTBALL
Trinity Stadium (20 Nettleton Ave)
August 16: Equipment Hand-out: 4:30-7:00 PM
4:30-5:00 PM Seniors
5:00-5:30 PM Juniors
5:30-6:00 PM Sophomores
6:00-7:00 PM Freshmen
August 18, 19, 21: 4:00 — 7:00 PM All Levels

GOLF
Garrison Golf Course
Aug. 29, 30, 31: 2:30-4:30 PM @ Garrison Golf Center

BOYS SOCCER

High School Fields
Aug. 24, 25: 9 AM - 11:00 PM and 4 PM — 6:00 PM
Aug. 26: 2 PM — 4:00 PM Trinity Stadium

GIRLS SOCCER

High School Fields
August 24, 25: 8:30 — 11:00 AM and 3:00 — 5:00 PM
August 26:JV/V 10:00 AM Scrimmage (be at field at 9 AM)

GIRLS SWIMMING

Charles C. White Pool (Haverhill High School)
Aug. 24 - 25: 5:55 - 8 00 AM and 2:00 — 4:00 PM
Aug. 26: 5:55 - 10:00 AM (includes breaks & meeting)
Aug. 28: 5:55 — 10:00 AM (includes breaks & meeting)
Aug. 29: 2:25-5:30 PM

GIRLS VOLLEYBALL

High School Main Gym
Aug. 24 - 25: 9:00 AM - 12:00 PM and 1:30 - 4:00 PM
Aug. 26 - 27: 8:00 AM - 10:30 AM
Aug. 28: 2:30 PM - 5:00 PM

HEAD VARSITY COACHES

Cheer
Crew

Imurphy6984@yahoo.com
chayden@haverhill-ps.org
m.larabal@gmail.com
mmaguire@haverhill-ps.org

Laura Murphy
Connor Hayden
Matt Laraba
Cross Country Mike Maguire

Field Hockey Chris Drew chrisdrew22 @gmail.com
Football Tim O’Connor toconnor@haverhill-ps.org
Golf Kevin Murphy kevpar3@comcast.net

B Soccer Charles Roche Charles.roche@haverhill-ps.org
G Soccer Fred Tarbox fred.tarbox@haverhill-ps.org

G Swimming  Rick Battistini battwavel@gmail.com

G Volleyball ~ William Kaste wkaste@haverhill-ps.org

FORMS/FEES DUE AUGUST 11

All required forms and user fees can be submitted at any time
during the Summer. Students will not be permitted to
participate unless ALL forms and fees are submitted.

Forms can be completed online at www.hillie.org or picked up
at the Athletic Department Office.

Forms/fees can be dropped off at the athletic department
office or mailed to:

Haverhill High School

Attn. Athletic Director

137 Monument Street

Haverhill, MA 01832

PHYSICALS

Student-athletes must present a valid physical on an annual
basis. Physicals are valid for 13 months. Any student who has
an expired or invalid physical will NOT be permitted to
participate under any circumstances. Updated physicals
should be submitted to the athletic department through the
course of the year. Physical examinations must be performed
by a duly registered physician, physician’s assistant, or nurse
practitioner.

CONTACT

Athletic Department — (978) 374-5732

Tom O’Brien, Director of Athletics
tobrien@haverhill-ps.org

Amy-Jo Gallagher, Athletic Department Secretary
agallagher@haverhill-ps.org
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